1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-153099-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Switching Power Supply
Name and address of the applicant

China
Suzhou Mean Well Technology Co Ltd
No. 77, Jian-min Road, Dong-qiao, Pan-yang Ind. Park, Huang-dai Town, Xiang-cheng District, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215152,
China
YONGDEN TECHNOLOGY CORP
345 Macarthur Hwy,Tabang, Guiguinto, Bulacan, 3015,
Philippines
MEAN WELL INDIA ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED
9c Peenya Industrial Area Chokkasandra 2nd Phase Peenya, Bengaluru (Bangalore) Urban, Karnataka, 560058,
India
Additional Ratings:
I/P:
100-240 Vac, 50/60/400 Hz, 3.5-1.8 A (for model EPP-300-12RS)
100-240 Vac, 50/60 Hz, 3.5-1.8 A (for other models)
O/P:
EPP-300-12: +12 Vdc, 16.67 A, 200 W (without external Fan)
EPP-300-12: +12 Vdc, 25 A, 300 W (with external Fan)
EPP-300-12RS: +12 Vdc, 16.67A, 200 W (without external Fan)
EPP-300-12RS: +12 Vdc, 25 A, 300 W (with external Fan)
EPP-300-12CB: +12 Vdc, 16.67A, 200 W (without external Fan)
EPP-300-12CB: +12 Vdc, 25 A, 300 W (with external Fan)
EPP-300-15: +15 Vdc, 13.33 A, 200 W (without external Fan)
EPP-300-15: +15 Vdc, 20 A, 300 W (with external Fan)
EPP-300-24: +24 Vdc, 8.33 A, 200 W (without external Fan)
EPP-300-24: +24 Vdc, 12.5 A, 300 W (with external Fan)
EPP-300-27: +27 Vdc, 7.4 A, 200 W (without external Fan)
EPP-300-27: +27 Vdc, 11.12 A, 300.24 W (with external Fan)
EPP-300-48: +48 Vdc, 4.17 A, 200 W (without external Fan)
EPP-300-48: +48 Vdc, 6.25 A, 300 W (with external Fan)
Additional information (if necessary)
  UL Solutions (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA
 UL Solutions (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK